

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6898 OF 2004

REGIONAL MANAGER, BANK OF BARODA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANITA NANDRAJOG

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 11/04/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct the

appellant-Bank to make requisite payment to the applicant-respondent in compliance with the provisions of Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master