

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6898 OF 2004

REGIONAL MANAGER, BANK OF BARODA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANITA NANDRAJOG

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Gupta, adv.  
Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, adv.  
Mr. Manish Shankar, adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

## LIST OF BOOKS

1. 2001(6)JT SC, 94 = (2001) 8 SCC, 24
2. 2007 (7) JT SC 381